

Waukesha County Board of Supervisors

Public Works Committee Agenda Tuesday, August 11, 2022 – 8:30 a.m.

Waukesha County Airport 2525 Aviation Dr, Waukesha, WI 53188

Public Works Committee:

Keith Hammitt, Chair

Richard Morris, Vice-Chair

Christine M. Howard, Secretary

Jim Batzko

Darryl J. Enriquez

Joel R. Gaughan

Darlene M. Johnson

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comments
Approve Minutes: July 26
Next Meeting Date(s): September 15
Executive Committee Report of: N/A

Advisory Committee Reports

Announcements
Meeting Approvals
Review Correspondence
Future Agenda Items
Legislative Update

Items for Discussion and Consideration

- 1. Caselaw Update: Brief overview of Supreme Court decision: Backus v. Waukesha County, 2022 WI 55
- 2. Discuss And Consider Ordinance 177-O-047 Create A Parking Regulation For CTH K In The City Of Brookfield And Village Of Menomonee Falls
- 3. Overview and Tour of Waukesha County Airport

<u>Item</u>	Appearances by:	Approx. Time
1	Principal Assistant Corporation Counsel Deb Price	8:30 a.m.
1	Public Works Director Allison Bussler	8:30 a.m.
1-2	Engineering Services Manager Karen Braun	8:30 a.m.
2	Civil Engineer Matthew Cowap	8:45 a.m.
3	Airport Manager Kurt Stanich	8:55 a.m.